

**19-C-00032; 34th St. Safety Improvements - FDOT LAP
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., October 08, 2019**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx.			David Nelson Construction Co.		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC		Blacktip Services, Incorporated		Florida Safety Contractors, Inc.		Preffered Materials, Inc.	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
0711 11160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	20	\$ 200.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 201.60	\$4,032.00	\$ 180.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 157.80	\$3,156.00		
0711 11170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS	EA	41	\$ 95.00	\$3,895.00	\$ 100.00	\$4,100.00	\$ 100.80	\$4,132.80	\$ 90.00	\$3,690.00	\$ 78.90	\$3,234.90		
0711 11224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS 18"	LF	1218	\$ 4.25	\$5,176.50	\$ 5.00	\$6,090.00	\$ 5.38	\$6,552.84	\$ 5.00	\$6,090.00	\$ 4.25	\$5,176.50		
0711 11241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, (6/10) GAP EXTENSION, 6"	GM	0.135	\$ 3,625.00	\$489.38	\$ 4,000.00	\$540.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$544.32	\$ 3,800.00	\$513.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$410.40		
0711 14125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	1348	\$ 18.25	\$24,601.00	\$ 20.00	\$26,960.00	\$ 22.40	\$30,195.20	\$ 19.00	\$25,612.00	\$ 16.85	\$22,713.80		
0711 14160	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	EA	50	\$ 225.00	\$11,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 336.00	\$16,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 263.00	\$13,150.00		
0711 14170	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROWS (BIKE ARROW)	EA	13	\$ 82.25	\$1,069.25	\$ 100.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 123.20	\$1,601.60	\$ 110.00	\$1,430.00	\$ 94.70	\$1,231.10		
0711 16101	THERMOPLASTIC, STD - OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	4.133	\$ 5,375.00	\$22,214.88	\$ 5,000.00	\$20,665.00	\$ 5,645.00	\$23,330.79	\$ 5,100.00	\$21,078.30	\$ 4,415.00	\$18,247.20		
0711 16102	THERMOPLASTIC, STD - OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	GM	0.2	\$ 9,700.00	\$1,940.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 6,989.00	\$1,397.80	\$ 6,300.00	\$1,260.00	\$ 5,470.00	\$1,094.00		
0711 16131	THERMOPLASTIC, STD - OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, (10/30) SKIP, 6"	GM	0.07	\$ 1,700.00	\$119.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$140.00	\$ 2,150.40	\$150.53	\$ 2,000.00	\$140.00	\$ 1,685.00	\$117.95		
0711 16133	THERMOPLASTIC, STD - OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, (3/9) SKIP, 12"	GM	0.065	\$ 4,175.00	\$271.38	\$ 7,000.00	\$455.00	\$ 8,064.00	\$524.16	\$ 7,200.00	\$468.00	\$ 5,825.55	\$378.66		
0711 16201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	4.038	\$ 5,375.00	\$21,704.25	\$ 5,000.00	\$20,190.00	\$ 5,644.80	\$22,793.70	\$ 5,000.00	\$20,190.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$17,807.58		
0711 16231	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, (10/30) YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM	0.202	\$ 1,700.00	\$343.40	\$ 2,000.00	\$404.00	\$ 2,151.00	\$434.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$404.00	\$ 1,666.25	\$336.58		
708.06	8-INCH DIAMETER, SDR-35, PVC PIPE SEWER IN CUTS 0 TO 6 FT (CITY OF TAMPA)	LF	156	\$ 140.00	\$21,840.00	\$ 140.00	\$21,840.00	\$ 100.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$39,000.00	\$ 105.20	\$16,411.20		
708.16	8-INCH DIAMETER, SDR-35, PVC PIPE SEWER, 0'-6" CUT, W/ 16" CASING (CITY OF TAMPA)	LF	20	\$ 250.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 210.40	\$4,208.00		
1706	6-INCH PVC PIPE LATERAL (SDR-35) (CITY OF TAMPA)	LF	100	\$ 92.00	\$9,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 105.20	\$10,520.00		
3508	8-INCH FLEXIBLE CONNECTOR W/STAINLESS STEEL SHER RING (CITY OF TAMPA)	EA	12	\$ 450.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$10,200.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$12,660.00		
7500	6-INCH CLEANOUT AND COVER (CITY OF TAMPA)	EA	2	\$ 650.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 420.75	\$841.50		
0999 25	CONTINGENCY	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00		
SUBTOTAL; SCHEDULE A						\$3,167,257.00		\$3,469,254.00		\$3,527,844.14		\$3,513,037.80		\$3,901,222.85	
ROADWAY SCHEDULE B															
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 40,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$30,200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 80,200.00	\$80,200.00		
0104 18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	36	\$ 110.00	\$3,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$720.00	\$ 130.00	\$4,680.00	\$ 21.05	\$757.80		
0110 1 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	0.24	\$ 1,450.00	\$348.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 134,480.00	\$32,275.20		
0110 4 10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	520	\$ 11.25	\$5,850.00	\$ 3.00	\$1,560.00	\$ 30.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 31.56	\$16,408.60		
0327 70 1	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH	SY	21888	\$ 5.50	\$120,384.00	\$ 3.00	\$65,664.00	\$ 3.20	\$70,041.60	\$ 4.70	\$102,873.60	\$ 3.66	\$80,000.64		
0334 1 52	SUPERPAVE ASPH CONC, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22	TN	5	\$ 350.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$750.00	\$ 150.00	\$750.00	\$ 400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,751.35	\$8,756.75		
0337 7 80	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-22	TN	1205.9	\$ 225.00	\$271,327.50	\$ 150.00	\$180,885.00	\$ 150.00	\$180,885.00	\$ 190.00	\$229,121.00	\$ 168.10	\$202,710.58		
0425 5	MANHOLE, ADJUST	EA	7	\$ 525.00	\$3,675.00	\$ 500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$ 420.75	\$2,945.25		
0425 5 1	MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES	EA	26	\$ 500.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$23,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$41,600.00	\$ 946.65	\$24,612.80		
0425 6	VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	EA	43	\$ 300.00	\$12,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$17,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$12,900.00	\$ 250.00	\$10,750.00	\$ 420.75	\$18,092.25		
0520 1 10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	454	\$ 45.00	\$20,430.00	\$ 52.00	\$23,608.00	\$ 29.00	\$13,166.00	\$ 35.00	\$15,890.00	\$ 30.50	\$13,848.36		
0520 2 4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	LF	33	\$ 21.50	\$709.50	\$ 50.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 29.00	\$957.00	\$ 24.00	\$792.00	\$ 30.50	\$1,006.60		
0522 2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	546	\$ 75.00	\$40,950.00	\$ 67.00	\$36,582.00	\$ 50.00	\$27,300.00	\$ 58.00	\$31,668.00	\$ 52.60	\$28,719.60		
0527 2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	769	\$ 26.75	\$20,570.75	\$ 23.00	\$17,687.00	\$ 20.00	\$15,380.00	\$ 24.00	\$18,456.00	\$ 21.05	\$16,187.45		
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	722	\$ 6.50	\$4,693.00	\$ 5.00	\$3,610.00	\$ 4.50	\$3,249.00	\$ 4.00	\$2,888.00	\$ 4.75	\$3,429.50		
SUBTOTAL; SCHEDULE B						\$561,047.75		\$418,896.00		\$427,348.60		\$553,718.60		\$529,951.38	
TOTAL = Sub A + Sub B						\$3,728,304.75		\$3,888,150.00		\$3,955,192.74		\$4,066,756.40		\$4,431,174.23	
*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration															
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.															
Bids Received By: <i>Jim Greiner</i>															
Jim Greiner, P.E. City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department 306 E. Jackson Street - 4N Tampa, FL 33602															